

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

- 1 Amend the House Finance Committee Report, dated June 10, 2020, page
- 2 2, line 24, strike ""DECEDENT'S" and substitute ""TO THE DECEDENT'S".
  
- 3 Page 2, line 25, strike ""VICTIM OR, IF THE".
  
- 4 Page 2, strike line 26 and substitute ""UPON REQUEST TO THE".
  
- 5 Page 2, line 32, strike "EIGHTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN".
  
- 6 Page 3, lines 6 through 8, strike "SPOUSE, PARENT, LEGAL GUARDIAN,
- 7 CHILD, SIBLING, GRANDPARENT, GRANDCHILD, SIGNIFICANT OTHER, OR
- 8 OTHER LAWFUL REPRESENTATIVE." and substitute "NEXT OF KIN".
  
- 9 Page 3, line 8, strike "EIGHTEEN" and substitute "SEVENTEEN".
  
- 10 Page 3, line 9, strike "EMANCIPATED." and substitute "EMANCIPATED.".".
  
- 11 Page 3, strike lines 10 through 16.
  
- 12 Page 3, after line 25, insert:
  
- 13 "Page 7, line 26, strike "SHALL" and substitute "SHALL, UPON REQUEST,.".".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*